



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Mr. Harvey Rosenblatt
FLECHT-SEASET Program Manager
Technology Development
Nuclear Technology Division
Westinghouse Electric Corporation
Bay 325
P. O. Box 355
Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Dear Mr. Rosenblatt:

Subject: Contract No. NRC-04-77-127, Modification No. 15

Pursuant to the pertinent provisions of the subject contract, I hereby increase the amount obligated by the parties with respect to said contract from its inception as follows:

Under Article III - TOTAL ESTIMATED COST, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND LIMITATIONS, Paragraph 2 - Obligation of Funds, is revised to reflect an increase in the amount of funds obligated by the Commission from \$6,785,000.00 by \$135,000.00 to \$6,920,000.00. The total amount of funds obligated by the parties is increased from \$16,298,415.00 by \$135,000.00 to \$16,433,415.00.

This unilateral letter modification executed on behalf of the Government is forwarded to you in quadruplicate. Please acknowledge receipt on three copies hereof and return them to this office as soon as possible. The fourth copy is for your retention.

Sincerely,

Raymond P. Gustafson

for Kellogg V. Morton, Chief
Research Contracts Branch
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

Enclosure: As stated

RECEIVED:

BY: *H. Rosenblatt*

TITLE: *Mgr, Program Management*

DATE: *8/30/82*

cc: Bruce Rytkenon, EPRI
Bruce Braga, EPRI
Bill Sun, EPRI
Autar Singh, EPRI
R. DeVaney, EPRI
R. Kellinger, Westinghouse

8209280543 820907
PDR CONTR
NRC-04-77-127 PDR